509003561 01/31/2025

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI795024

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SpaceLogik, LLC	01/30/2025

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	SpaceLogik, Ltd.	
Street Address:	350 W. Hubbard Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 640	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60654	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8571997
Patent Number:	7941381
Patent Number:	8719175
Patent Number:	7881977
Patent Number:	8799176

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4040685705

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4048153737

**Email:** docketing@sgrlaw.com,mdalton@sgrlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory J. Kirsch Esq.

Address Line 1: 1105 W. Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309-3608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	912890.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Monica Dalton	
SIGNATURE:	/Monica Dalton/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/31/2025	

PATENT 509003561 REEL: 070073 FRAME: 0922

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=912890 Spacelogik Patent Assignment#page1.tiff source=912890 Spacelogik Patent Assignment#page2.tiff source=912890 Spacelogik Patent Assignment#page3.tiff

> PATENT REEL: 070073 FRAME: 0923

**ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, SpaceLogik, LLC, limited liability company formed in the State of

Delaware, having a principal place of business at 150 N. Wacker Dr., Suite 3550, Chicago,

Illinois 60601 ("Assignor"), is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to United States

Letters Patents identified in the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, SpaceLogik, Ltd., an Illinois corporation, having a principal place of

business at 350 W. Hubbard Street, Suite 640, Chicago, Illinois 60654 ("Assignee"), is desirous

of acquiring all rights, title and interest in the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

Assignor, does hereby sell, assign, grant and transfer unto Assignee, the full, exclusive and entire

right, title, and interest in and to said Patents;

For the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and transfer

to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right to sue for present, past, and future infringement,

enforce any rights and file any causes of action related thereto, and to all income, royalties, fees,

damages, and payments now or hereafter due or payable in respect thereto,

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, grant, and

transfer to Assignee the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign

application or applications corresponding to said Patents, in whole or in part, in countries other

than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said

foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or

required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties,

SGR/72350662.1

PATENT

REEL: 070073 FRAME: 0924

statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Assignor agrees to sign all lawful papers, execute any reissues, renewals, amendments, extensions, or continuations thereof, and to make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

Executed this 30th day of January , 2025.

SpaceLogik, LLC

"ASSIGNOR"

Michael Walker

Bv: Michael Walker

Title: President

SGR/72350662.1

## **SCHEDULE A**

Patent No.	<u>Title</u>	Issue Date
8,571,997	SYSTEMAND METHOD FOR EVALUATING SPACE EFFICIENCY FOR OFFICE	Oct. 29, 2013
7,941,381	USERS OFFICE BUILDING INEFFICIENCY FACTOR AND SPACE PLANNING CIRCULATION FACTOR CALCULATION SYSTEMAND METHOD	May 10, 2011
8,719,175	OFFICE BUILDING INEFFICIENCY FACTOR AND SPACE PLANNING CIRCULATION FACTOR CALCULATION SYSTEM AND METHOD	May 6, 2014
7,881,977	CONSTRUCTION BIDDING SYSTEM AND METHOD	Feb. 1, 2011
8,799,176	SYSTEMAND METHOD FOR EVALUATING OFFICE BUILDINGS FOR LEASING	Aug. 5, 2014

**RECORDED: 01/31/2025** 

SGR/72350662.1

PATENT REEL: 070073 FRAME: 0926